03-22-2002



Attorney Ref.: Doc. 2

ET:

102028125	
To the Honorable Conveyssioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Plastics Industries, LP 3 · 14 · 02	Name: Carthage Cup, LP
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [X ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation	Address: 505 East Cotton Street Carthage, Texas 75633
[ ]Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other:	[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation [ ] Other:
Execution Date: January 28, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	<u>1,449,757; 1,</u> 452,201; 1,916,502; 2,001,614, 2,147,547; 2,121,862; 1,503,973; 1,507,212; 2,103,652
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9
Name: Lisa N. Kaufman  Address: Dennison, Scheiner, & Schultz 612 Crystal Square 4 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202-3417	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 1 @ \$40.00 = \$40.00 8 @ \$25.00 = \$200.00  []Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
	B. Deposit account number:
	04-0753
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Lisa N. Kaufman Name of Person Signing	Signature 3/13/02 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

03/21/2002 TDIAZ1 00000063 040753 1449757

01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 200.00 CH



## Office of the Secretary of State

January 28, 2002

Attn: Joseph R. Pozzuolo

Law Offices of Pozzuolo & Perkiss 2033 Walnut Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 USA

RE: CARTHAGE CUP, L.P. File Number: 800024944 File Date: 01/28/2002

It has been our pleasure to file the amendment to the certificate or application of limited partnership for the referenced limited partnership. This letter may be used as evidence of the filing and payment of the filing fee.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Statutory Filings Division (512) 463-5555



Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

## Office of the Secretary of State

**ENTITY** 

CARTHAGE CUP, L.P. [formerly: PLASTIC INDUSTRIES, LP]

FILE NUMBER

800024944

DOCUMENT FILED

Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership

\*\*\* FILED:

01/28/2002

EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2002

This letter will acknowledge the receipt and filing of the above referenced document. The relevant statutory provision does not provide for a certificate of filing for this type of document and, therefore, this letter may be used as evidence of filing.

Corporations Section Statutory Filings Division 512-463-5582

Come visit us on the Internet (a) http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

FAX (512) 463-5709

TTY (800) 735-2989

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0697

## Exhibit A

to

## Trademark Assignment

- 1. "Carthage" word mark (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 73-631815, Registration Number: 1,449,757, Registration Date: 07/28/1987, Owner: Seller
- 2. "Carthage" design with words (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 73-632910, Registration Number: 1,452,201, Registration Date: 08/11/1987, Owner: Seller
- 3. "Cool Cups" Typed Drawing (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 74-531883, Registration Number: 1,916,502, Registration Date: 09/05/1995, Owner: Seller
- 4. "Cool Cups" design with words (U.S. Trademark). Serial Number 75-016869, Registration Number: 2,001,614, Registration Date: 09/17/1996, Owner: Seller
- 5. "Cool Cutlery" Typed Drawing (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 75-251467, Registration Number: 2,147,547, Registration Date: 03/31/1998, Owner: Seller
- 6. "Cool Plates" Typed Drawing (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 75-251468, Registration Number: 2,121,862, Registration Date: 12/16/1997, Owner: Seller
- 7. "Holiday" Typed Drawing (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 73-632133, Registration Number: 1,503,973, Registration Date 09/13/1988, Owner: Seller
- 8. "Holiday Cups" design with words (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 73-632812, Registration Number: 1,507,212, Registration Date: 10/04/1988, Owner: Seller
- 9. "Partytime" Typed Drawing (U.S. Trademark), Serial Number 75-235345, Registration Number: 2,103,652, Registration Date: 10/07/1997, Owner: Seller

- 3 -

(786307.4)

**RECORDED: 03/14/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0698